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Answered: 7  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
(UG) Family and Consumer Sciences 14.29%
(UG) P-12 Music (Choral) 14.29%
(UG) P-12 Music (Instrumental) 0.00%
(G) P-12 Art 14.29%
(G) P-12 Music (Choral) 0.00%
(G) P-12 Music (Instrumental) 0.00%
(G) Secondary - Biology 0.00%
(G) Secondary - Business Education 14.29%
(G) Secondary - Chemistry 0.00%
(G) Secondary - English/Language Arts 14.29%
(G) Secondary - Family and Consumer Sciences 0.00%
(G) Secondary - General Science 14.29%
(G) Secondary - History 0.00%
(G) Secondary - Math 0.00%
(G) Secondary - Social Science 14.29%
(G) Secondary - Spanish 0.00%

Total Respondents: 7
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Q7 If you are an Undergraduate student, do you intend to enroll in
Graduate Studies?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 5

Yes

No
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NoO 50.00%
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Q8 If you answered YES to question 7, what is your projected enrollment
date?

Answered: 1  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES DATE
Fall 2021 11/17/2020 4:03 PM
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Q9 If you answered YES to question 7, where do you plan to enroll?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 6

RESPONSES DATE
Unknown 11/17/2020 4:03 PM
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Q10 If you already know where you will be employed, please indicate the
school, school district, and grade:

Answered: 2  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES DATE
Calera High School, Shelby County Schools, 9-12 11/22/2020 10:47 AM
Louis Pizitz Middle School, Vestavia Hills City Schools, 8th Grade Physical Science 11/17/2020 5:34 PM
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Q11 If you have not received a teaching job, but intend to look for one,
what school district(s)?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Alabaster City 100.00%
Bibb County 40.00%
Chilton County 60.00%
Homewood City 40.00%
Hoover City 80.00%
Mountain Brook City 40.00%
Pelham City 80.00%
Shelby County 100.00%
Sylacauga City 40.00%
Talladega City 40.00%
Talladega County 40.00%
Vestavia Hills City 40.00%
Other (please specify) 40.00%

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 St. Clair County 12/2/2020 4:18 PM
2 I'd be willing to try working anywhere! 12/2/2020 12:33 PM
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Q12 As a student in the College of Education and Human Development:

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0
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I was
satisfied wi...
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Q13 As a pre-service teacher in the College of Education and Human
Development (UG or Alt. M.Ed.):

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0
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SA A D SD NA TOTAL
| learned how to make the subject matter in my teaching field meaningful 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
for all students. 4 3 0 0 0 7
| learned to design instruction according to national, state, and local 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
curriculum standards. 4 3 0 0 0 7
| gained knowledge of human development and its relationship to 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
classroom instruction. 4 3 0 0 0 7
| learned to organize the classroom and manage student behavior. 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%

4 3 0 0 0 7
| developed the ability to use a wide-range of research-based instructional 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
strategies. 4 3 0 0 0 7
| developed the ability to use a variety of assessment strategies to 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
measure impact on student learning. 4 3 0 0 0 7
| learned to integrate reading and writing in all content areas. 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%

4 3 0 0 0 7
| learned to differentiate instruction for students with a variety of learning 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
styles and preferences. 4 3 0 0 0 7
| cultivated an appreciation for, and a commitment to collaboration with 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
colleagues for the betterment of students. 4 3 0 0 0 7

| cultivated an appreciation for, and a commitment to adherence to ethical 57.14%  42.86% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
and professional practices. 4 3 0 0 0 7
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Q14 List specific strengths of your degree program:

Answered: 6  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES DATE

Professors were always understanding and went out of their way to help us grow and succeed. 12/3/2020 8:42 AM
The materials provided (i.e. lesson plan templates, instructions, etc.) were always clear and
helpful.

I think overall the program helped prepare for working diverse students. It also lended itself 12/2/2020 4:20 PM
well with classroom management.

My degree program is amazing at supporting students however possible. | have received extra 12/2/2020 4:05 PM
textbooks from my professors in order to help me understand the context. | have also had
professors stay late to spend time with me so that | can understand the content better.

Internship is really great and I've learned the most from that! 12/2/2020 12:36 PM
All of my professors in the program have been so helpful throughout my time in the program. 11/17/2020 5:41 PM
Elementary Methods Elementary Workshop Music Education 101 11/17/2020 4:07 PM
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Q15 List growth areas for your degree program:

Answered: 4  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES DATE

edTPA and internship requirements from the middle school (i.e. 20 minute lesson times) 12/3/2020 8:42 AM
tended to be at odds. | understand this was because of COVID, but it was difficult trying to
meet expectations for two opposing goals.

A big area of growth in my opinion is not just limping P-12 art with the core subjects. Things do  12/2/2020 4:20 PM
not translate across all subjects with the way it is set up now and | felt that some classes were
not or were barely applicable to my content.

The only negative thing that | can say is that | wish | had known about my Praxis test sooner. 12/2/2020 4:05 PM

Choral Methods 11/17/2020 4:07 PM
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